PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cecile Beguin	06/27/2011
Justin Stephen Potuzak	06/27/2011
Thomas Anthony Munro	06/30/2011
Katharine K. Duncan	06/23/2011
William A. Carlezon	06/27/2011
Bruce M. Cohen	06/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The McLean Hospital Corporation
Street Address:	115 Mill Street
City:	Belmont
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02478

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13133824
Application Number:	61122668
PCT Number:	US0967929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6174280200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: Clark & Elbing LLP Address Line 1: 101 Federal Street

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

PATENT

REEL: 026821 FRAME: 0217

H \$120.00 1313382

501641035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04843/182001, 002 & WO2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Belliveau, Ph.D.
Total Attachments: 6 source=04843_182002_Assignment#page1 source=04843_182002_Assignment#page2 source=04843_182002_Assignment#page3 source=04843_182002_Assignment#page4 source=04843_182002_Assignment#page5 source=04843_182002_Assignment#page6	tif .tif .tif .tif

PATENT REEL: 026821 FRAME: 0218

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Cecile BEGUIN	Lexington	MA
Justin Stephen POTUZAK	Millis	MA
Thomas Anthony MUNRO	Cambridge	MA
Katharine K. DUNCAN	San Diego	CA
William A. CARLEZON	Lincoln	MA
Bruce M. COHEN	Lexington	MA

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
The McLean Hospital Corporation	Massachusetts	115 Mill Street Belmont, MA 02478

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
SALVINORIN DERIVATIVES AND USES THEREOF	June 9, 2011	13/133,824
SALVINORIN DERIVATIVES AND USES THEREOF	December 15, 2008	61/122,668

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	o set my hand and seal at 115 Mill 54, Bulke	ant MA.
this 27 day of	, 20 <u>11</u> .	•
Loun		L.S.
Ceo ile BEGUIN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	L.G.
- 14 i li -		•
State of Massachusetts		
COUNTY OF Middlesex	:SS.	
		
Consisted of MATSORALIA FUR	, 2011, before me, the undersigned not be the person whose name is a cknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her freed.	subscribed to the
	Notary Public	
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires: 10.31.14	
In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto this <u>27</u> day of <u>June</u>	o set my hand and seal at, 20_1	
Justin Stephen POTUZAK	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	L.S.
STATE OF <u>Massach setts</u> County of <u>Middle sex</u>		
	ephen POTUZAK, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of <i>OLISMAII & Karaan to me</i> , to be the per- Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the	ence of
	Notary Bublic 4 2- Doly	
	My Commission Expires: 10.31.14	
[Notary's Seal Here]		

Page 2 of 4

/ .		Attorney D	ocket No. 04843/18200
In Witness Walereof I h	ereto set my hand and sea	lat WASHINGTON,	D.C.
this 304 day ofYUN]	, 20 <u>11</u>	•	
Thomas Anthony MUNRO			L.S.
0.			
STATE OF <u>VISTAUL</u> COUNTY OF <u>WASHIN</u>	iss.		•
COUNTY OF VVASHIN	gta:		
identification, which consi is subscribed to the foreg	of 1100, 2 mas Anthony MUNRO, provisted of 1000 cong Assignment, and acknowledges therein contained	0 <u>11,</u> before me, the undersig ved to me through satisfactor 1000 to be the declaration of the declaration o	ned notary public, y evidence of ne person whose name red the same as his/her
		Mulle	
	Notary Public		
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Ex	Dires: LINCOLN JEROME NOTARY PUBLIC DISTRIC My Commission Expires	
	ereto set my hand and seal		,
unis day or	, 20	•	
Katharine K. DUNCAN			L.S.
STATE OF	·		
COUNTY OF	:ss.		
	·		
On this day personally appeared Kath which consisted of to the foregoing Assignmented for the purposes the	ent, and acknowledged that	O, before me, the undersign to me through satisfactory ev , to be the person who the/she executed the same a	ned notary public, ridence of identification, se name is subscribed as his/her free act and
	Notary Public		
'Notary's Seal Herel	My Commission Exp	oires:	

Page 3 of 4

Attorney Docket No. 04843/182002

	y hand and seal at,
this day of	, 20
	L.S.
Thomas Anthony MUNRO	
STATE OF:	
	:ss.
COUNTY OF:	
On this day of personally appeared Thomas Anthon identification, which consisted of is subscribed to the foregoing Assign free act and deed for the purposes th	
	ary Public Commission Expires:
this 23day of June	y hand and seal at Scripps Research Institute, , 2011. L.S.
STATE OF California .	
STATE OF <u>California</u> : COUNTY OF <u>San Dugo</u> :	:ss.
which consisted of CA Drivers	, 20 <u>\</u> , before me, the undersigned notary public, JNCAN, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, <u>\</u> <u>\</u> <u>\</u> \ \ \ \
SARA HARMON COMM. #1873660 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Dec. 19, 2013	Commission Expires: 12/19/2/2/3

[Notary's Seal Here]

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of San Diego)	
On June 23, 2011	_ before me, _	Sara Harmon, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appearedKatharin	ie K. Duncai	,
subscribed to the within instrument with their authorized capacity(ie	t and acknowl s), and that b	ridence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in y-his/her/their-signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PER- paragraph is true and correct.	JURY under th	ne laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official sea	al.	SARA HARMON COMM. #1873600 Z Notary Public - California & San Diego County My Comm. Expires Dec. 19, 2013
Signature SM		(Seal)

	Д	Attorney Docket No. 04843/182002
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	set my hand and seal at	St., Be/mont, MA.
this 27 day of June	, 20//.	
William A. CARLEZON		L.S.
STATE OF MASSEC huse 113	· ·	
COUNTY OF Middle sot	.00	
COUNTY OF IMUAIL ANT	<u>_</u> ;	•
which consisted of Alasana	, 20 <u>(()</u> , before me, the CARLEZON, proved to me through satisfied acknowledged that he/she executed contained.	erson whose name is subscribed
	Mr. J. John	_
	Notary Public	
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires: 10 · 31	114
this 17 day of Solar	set my hand and seal at, 20 <mark>11</mark> .	11.5t., Belmmt, Mp.
Bruce M. COHEN		
STATE OF Massachusetts	<u>. </u>	<i>;</i>
COUNTY OF Middle sex		
On this 11 day of 12 personally appeared Bruce M. consisted of 0.55 and 2/4 foregoing Assignment, and ack the purposes therein contained	, 20//, before me, the COHEN, proved to me through satisfacter () we to be the person nowledged that he/she executed the sar	e undersigned notary public, ory evidence of identification, which whose name is subscribed to the me as his/her free act and deed for
	Notary Public	
[Notany's Saal Here]	My Commission Expires: 10.31.	14

Page 4 of 4